Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

a b WN -

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Competition Results

Colour

White

Black

Green

Green & White
Red

Score

635
614
548
445
304

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
45
45

P8
70
50
60
30
40

Grantham Meres

Venue:
4x2 2LR
50 54
70 48
60 44
30 16
40 22

4LR
51
54
37
42
26

6LR
22
48
40
52
48

48
38
50
44
18

SB
54
54
32
34
36

SLJ
50
34
56
40
18

STJ
50
50
36
44
18

vJ
46
48
48
18
38

Date
2 Mar 2024



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 635 70 70 70 50 54 51 22 48 54 50 50 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 614 60 60 50 70 48 54 48 38 54 34 50 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 548 40 45 60 60 44 37 40 50 32 56 36 48
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 445 50 45 30 30 16 42 52 44 34 40 44 18
5 Northamptonshire Red 304 0 0 40 40 22 26 48 18 36 18 18 38
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Joe Moss 2LR 22.5 22.0 22.0 1 30
61 Joe Moss STJ 7.56 7.64 7.50 7.66 7.66 1 30
62 Charlie Davies 2LR 23.9 24.0 24.0 4 24
62 Charlie Davies SLJ 2.09 2.16 2.08 213 2.16 2 28
63 Charlie Wardle 4LR 51.8 50.9 50.9 1 30
63 Charlie Wardle STJ 5.92 5.92 5.78 6.14 6.14 6 20
65 Osneil Segal 6LR 1:26.4 1:26.4 5 22
66 Dajaune Witter VJ 40 38 40 39 40 8 16
67 Zachary Mayers VJ 54 56 57 58 58 1 30
68 Alfie Ray SLJ 2.07 2.02 2.08 1.81 2.08 5 22
69 Harvey Glover 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 = 21
69 Harvey Glover SB 76 76 = 27
70 Tyrell Samuels SB 76 76 = 27
71 Oscar Fuller S 8.52 8.69 7.52 8.60 8.69 3 26

72 Eryk Robak S 8.47 7.95 7.29 8.52 8.52 5 22



Team Results Leicestershire & R (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 635 70 70 70 50 54 51 22 48 54 50 50 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 614 60 60 50 70 48 54 48 38 54 34 50 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 548 40 45 60 60 44 37 40 50 32 56 36 48
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 445 50 45 30 30 16 42 52 44 34 40 44 18
5 Northamptonshire Red 304 0 0 40 40 22 26 48 18 36 18 18 38
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Jake Grewcock 2LR 25.0 0.0 25.0 6 20
73 Jake Grewcock S 5.07 5.13 4.46 5.15 5.15 9 14
74 Joshua Fish (C) 2LR 23.1 22.8 22.8 2 28
74 Joshua Fish (C) STJ 6.44 6.62 6.46 6.10 6.62 3 26
75 Ethan Walker SLJ 1.96 1.93 2.07 1.96 2.07 6 20
76 Sacchan Wilson 6LR 1:27.2 1:27.2 6 20
76 Sacchan Wilson VJ 54 54 55 55 55 2 28
78 Ephruim Baya 4LR 51.3 52.1 52.1 2 28
78 Ephruim Baya S 8.67 8.45 7.33 0.00 8.67 4 24
79 Luke Dowell 6LR 1:38.3 1:38.3 10 12
79 Luke Dowell SLJ 1.84 1.83 1.75 1.77 1.84 9 14
80 Leo Zebrowski 4LR 52.6 52.8 52.8 3 26
80 Leo Zebrowski VJ 41 44 43 44 44 6 20
81 Rufus Smith STJ 6.42 6.54 6.42 6.46 6.54 4 24
82 Oliver Crone 6LR 1:29.3 1:29.3 8 16
82 Oliver Crone SB 74 74 4 24
83 Rupert Bloor SB 79 79 1 30



Team Results Lincolnshire (green & white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 635 70 70 70 50 54 51 22 48 54 50 50 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 614 60 60 50 70 48 54 48 38 54 34 50 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 548 40 45 60 60 44 37 40 50 32 56 36 48
4  Lincolnshire Green & White 445 50 45 30 30 16 42 52 44 34 40 44 18
5 Northamptonshire Red 304 0 0 40 40 22 26 48 18 36 18 18 38
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
86 Owais Moore 6LR 1:21.2 1:21.2 2 28
86 Owais Moore STJ 6.48 6.64 6.92 6.88 6.92 2 28
87 Zaccai Griffiths 6LR 1:25.5 1:25.5 4 24
87 Zaccai Griffiths SB 71 71 7 18
88 Ty Melson 4LR 53.6 0.0 53.6 7 18
88 Ty Melson SLJ 2.09 2.01 2.05 1.89 2.09 4 24
89 Shay Brennan 4LR 52.7 55.0 55.0 4 24
89 Shay Brennan S 0.00 8.26 8.02 8.78 8.78 2 28
90 Fraser Hart SLJ 1.84 1.81 1.85 1.84 1.85 8 16
91 Seth Ward STJ 5.46 5.14 5.06 5.34 5.46 8 16
92 Jakub Balaz 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 8 16
92 Jakub Balaz VJ 41 40 38 39 41 7 18
93 Owen Treharne SB 68 68 8 16
95 Kieran Bloor S 5.18 5.35 5.77 5.82 5.82 8 16



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Derbyshire White 635 70 70 70 50 54 51 22 48 54 50 50 46
2 Leicestershire & R Black 614 60 60 50 70 48 54 48 38 54 34 50 48
3 Nottinghamshire Green 548 40 45 60 60 44 37 40 50 32 56 36 48
4  Lincolnshire Green & White 445 50 45 30 30 16 42 52 44 34 40 44 18
5 Northamptonshire Red 304 0 0 40 40 22 26 48 18 36 18 18 38
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
97 Jodiah Odejayi 2LR 23.6 23.8 23.8 3 26
97 Jodiah Odejayi S 9.84 9.11 9.64 9.42 9.84 1 30
98 Samuel Russell 2LR 25.1 0.0 25.1 7 18
98 Samuel Russell VJ 45 46 45 43 46 5 22
99 Finn Kemp 4LR 53.2 0.0 53.2 = 21
99 Finn Kemp SLJ 2.07 2.09 2.04 2.06 2.09 3 26
100 Theo Lebeter 4LR 55.0 0.0 55.0 8 16
101 Rio Davies 6LR 1:22.3 1:22.3 3 26
101 Rio Davies SLJ 2.28 2.15 2.24 2.25 2.28 1 30
102 Chris Nixon 6LR 1:33.3 1:33.3 9 14
102 Chris Nixon SB 60 60 10 12
103 Charlie Smith STJ 6.22 5.98 6.34 6.14 6.34 5 22
104 Ben Ludlam S 6.10 6.32 6.86 5.57 6.86 6 20
105 Issac Wright VJ 48 48 42 52 52 3 26
106 Mason Comery STJ 4.72 4.82 0.00 5.04 5.04 9 14
107 Nathan Twiner SB 72 72 6 20



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking

a b WN -

Team
Derbyshire

Team Results

Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire

Comp No
109
109
109
111
111
111
112
112
114
114
115
115

Name

Owen Hicks
Owen Hicks
Owen Hicks
Matthew Olupitan
Matthew Olupitan
Matthew Olupitan
Seth Sognigbe
Seth Sognigbe
Oliver Groves
Oliver Groves
Ziyad Zbirou
Ziyad Zbirou

Colour

White

Black

Green

Green & White
Red

Score

635
614
548
445
304

Event

2LR
STJ
VJ
6LR
SB
SLJ
4LR
S
6LR
SB
4LR
VJ

OR
70
60
40
50

4x1
70
60
45
45

Perf1
24.3
5.72

48
1:20.4
67
2.02
58.4
6.58
1:27.7
73
1:01.3
30

P8
70
50
60
30
40

Venue

Northamptonshire (red)

Grantham Meres

4x2
50
70
60
30
40

Perf2
24.3
5.24

49

2.06
0.0
6.48

0.0
32

2LR

54
48
44
16
22

4LR
51

54
37
42
26
Perf3

5.12
43
2.04

6.34

32

6LR

22
48
40
52
48

S SB

48
38
50
44
18
Perf4

5.24
51
2.04

6.61

33

54
54
32
34
36

Date
2 Mar 2024
SLJ STJ W
50 50 46
34 50 48
56 36 48
40 44 18
18 18 38
Best Ranking Points
24.3 5 22
5.72 7 18
51 4 24
1:20.4 1 30
67 9 14
2.06 7 18
58.4 9 14
6.61 7 18
1:27.7 7 18
73 5 22
1:01.3 10 12
33 9 14



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 01  Derbyshire White
2 02 Leicestershire & R Black
3 03 Lincolnshire Green & White
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green

Obstacle Relay

Venue:
Grantham Meres
Heat Final Performance Points
1:15.7 0.0 1:15.7 70.0
1:18.0 0.0 1:18.0 60.0
1:18.9 0.0 1:18.9 50.0
1:22.6 0.0 1:22.6 40.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Competition:
Ranking Code Team
1 01  Derbyshire
2 02 Leicestershire & R
= 03 Lincolnshire
= 04 Nottinghamshire

Colour

White

Black

Green & White
Green

Heat

47.8
49.2
51.2
51.2

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

47.8
49.2
51.2
51.2

Points

70.0
60.0
45.0
45.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

Ranking

O~NO OB WN -

AR WN =

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

White

Black

Green

White

Red

Black

Green

Green & White

Grantham Meres

Venue:

Colour Points
White 54
Black 48
Green 44
Red 22
Green & White 16
BibNo Name

61 Joe Moss

74 Joshua Fish (C)

97
62
109
73
98
92

Jodiah Odejayi
Charlie Davies
Owen Hicks
Jake Grewcock
Samuel Russell
Jakub Balaz

Best

22.0
22.8
23.8
240
243
25.0
251
259

2 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race
Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024

Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 54
2 Derbyshire White 51
3 Lincolnshire Green & White 42
4 Nottinghamshire Green 37
5 Northamptonshire Red 26

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 63 Charlie Wardle 50.9 30

2 Leicestershire & R Black 78 Ephruim Baya 52.1 28

3 Leicestershire & R Black 80 Leo Zebrowski 52.8 26

4 Lincolnshire Green & White 89 Shay Brennan 55.0 24

= Derbyshire White 69 Harvey Glover 53.2 21

= Nottinghamshire Green 99 Finn Kemp 53.2 21

7 Lincolnshire Green & White 88 Ty Melson 53.6 18

8 Nottinghamshire Green 100 Theo Lebeter 55.0 16

9 Northamptonshire Red 112 Seth Sognigbe 58.4 14

10 Northamptonshire Red 115 Ziyad Zbirou 1:01.3 12



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Lincolnshire Green & White 52
2= Leicestershire & R Black 48
2= Northamptonshire Red 48
4 Nottinghamshire Green 40
5 Derbyshire White 22
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Northamptonshire Red 111 Matthew Olupitan 1:20.4 30
2 Lincolnshire Green & White 86 Owais Moore 1:21.2 28
3 Nottinghamshire Green 101 Rio Davies 1:22.3 26
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 87 Zaccai Griffiths 1:25.5 24
5 Derbyshire White 65 Osneil Segal 1:26.4 22
6 Leicestershire & R Black 76 Sacchan Wilson 1:27.2 20
7 Northamptonshire Red 114 Oliver Groves 1:27.7 18
8 Leicestershire & R Black 82 Oliver Crone 1:29.3 16
9 Nottinghamshire Green 102 Chris Nixon 1:33.3 14
10 Leicestershire & R Black 79 Luke Dowell 1:38.3 12



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

01
04
02
05
03

Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & R
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

White

Green

Black

Red

Green & White

Heat

1:37.7
1:43.0
1:45.6
1:46.3
1:50.0

Venue:

8 Lap Paarlauf

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:37.7
1:43.0
1:45.6
1:46.3
1:50.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Code Team

A WON -~

02
04
01
05
03

Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Colour

Black

Green

White

Red

Green & White

Heat

1:38.1
1:39.3
1:39.8
1:44 .1
1:50.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Grantham Meres

Final

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Performance

1:38.1
1:39.3
1:39.8
1:44 .1
1:50.0

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0
30.0

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking

Ranking

O©oO~NOOOBEWN-=-

AR WN =

Team

Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R
Northamptonshire

Team

Nottinghamshire
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R

Colour

Green

Green & White
White

Black

White

Green

Red

Green & White
Black

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Colour

Green
White

Green & White

Black
Red

BibNo

97
89
71
78
72
104
112
95
73

Name

Jodiah Odejayi
Shay Brennan
Oscar Fuller
Ephruim Baya
Eryk Robak
Ben Ludlam
Seth Sognigbe
Kieran Bloor
Jake Grewcock

Points

50
48
44
38
18

Best

9.84
8.78
8.69
8.67
8.52
6.86
6.61
5.82
5.15

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

Shot

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys Grantham Meres 2 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Derbyshire White 54
1= Leicestershire & R Black 54
3 Northamptonshire Red 36
4 Lincolnshire Green & White 34
5 Nottinghamshire Green 32
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Leicestershire & R Black 83 Rupert Bloor 79 30
2= Derbyshire White 69 Harvey Glover 76 27
2= Derbyshire White 70 Tyrell Samuels 76 27
4 Leicestershire & R Black 82 OQOliver Crone 74 24
5 Northamptonshire Red 114 Oliver Groves 73 22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 107 Nathan Twiner 72 20
7 Lincolnshire Green & White 87 Zaccai Griffiths 71 18
8 Lincolnshire Green & White 93 Owen Treharne 68 16
9 Northamptonshire Red 111 Matthew Olupitan 67 14
10 Nottinghamshire Green 102 Chris Nixon 60 12



Competition:
East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking Team
1 Nottinghamshire
2 Derbyshire
3 Lincolnshire
4 Leicestershire & R
5 Northamptonshire
Ranking Team Colour
1 Nottinghamshire Green
2 Derbyshire White
3 Nottinghamshire Green
4 Lincolnshire Green & White
5 Derbyshire White
6 Leicestershire & R Black
7 Northamptonshire Red
8 Lincolnshire Green & White
9 Leicestershire & R Black

Results Sheet

Grantham Meres

Venue:

Colour Points
Green 56
White 50
Green & White 40
Black 34
Red 18
BibNo Name

101 Rio Davies

62 Charlie Davies

99 Finn Kemp

88 Ty Melson

68 Alfie Ray

75 Ethan Walker

111 Matthew Olupitan

90 Fraser Hart

79 Luke Dowell

Standing Long Jump

Best

2.28
2.16
2.09
2.09
2.08
2.07
2.06
1.85
1.84

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys
Ranking

Team

1= Derbyshire
1= Leicestershire & R

Ranking

O©oO~NOOOBEWN-=-

3
4
5

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire

Team

Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
Leicestershire & R
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire

Colour

White

Green & White
Black

Black

Green

White

Red

Green & White
Green

Venue:

Grantham Meres

Colour

White

Black

Green & White

Green

Red

BibNo

61
86
74
81
103
63
109
91
106

Name

Joe Moss
Owais Moore
Joshua Fish (C)
Rufus Smith
Charlie Smith
Charlie Wardle
Owen Hicks
Seth Ward
Mason Comery

Points

50
50
44
36
18

Standing Triple Jump

Best

7.66
6.92
6.62
6.54
6.34
6.14
5.72
5.46
5.04

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

Date
2 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:

East Midlands Regional Final Under 13 Boys

Ranking Team

1= Leicestershire & R
1= Nottinghamshire

Ranking

O©oO~NOOOBEWN-=-

3
4
5

Derbyshire
Northamptonshire
Lincolnshire

Team

Derbyshire
Leicestershire & R
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire & R
Lincolnshire
Derbyshire
Northamptonshire

Colour

White

Black

Green

Red

Green

Black

Green & White
White

Red

Grantham Meres

Venue:
Colour Points
Black 48
Green 48
White 46
Red 38
Green & White 18

BibNo Name

67 Zachary Mayers
76 Sacchan Wilson
105 Issac Wright
109 Owen Hicks

98 Samuel Russell
80 Leo Zebrowski
92 Jakub Balaz

66 Dajaune Witter
115 Ziyad Zbirou

Best

58
55
52
51
46
44
41
40
33

Vertical Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16
14

Date
2 Mar 2024



